VICE PRESIDENT

STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 3

STEP 4

STEP 5

$177,960.750

$185,079.179

$192,482.341

$198,256.813

$206,187.084

EXECUTIVE DEAN

MT. SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

ADMINISTRATOR ANNUAL SALARY SCHEDULES
(Effective 7/1/2021 - Board Approved 4/8/2021)

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6
$155,5678.412 [$162,062.454 [$168,816.732 [$175,852.506 ($183,181.511 [$190,815.967
DEAN
STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7

$134,135.395

$138,159.443

$142,304.245

$146,573.365

$150,970.560

$155,499.390

$160,164.675

DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS
POSITION LEVEL STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7 STEP 8 STEP 9 STEP 10 STEP 11 STEP 12 STEP 13 STEP 14 STEP 15
Director | A-10 $66,333.441 $68,323.444 $70,373.149 $72,484.347 $74,658.880 $76,898.647 $79,205.609 $81,581.766 $84,029.227 $86,550.098 $89,146.601 $91,821.005 $94,575.640 $97,412.901 $100,335.285
Director Il A-11 $73,703.830 $75,914.945 $78,192.403 $80,538.175 $82,954.318 $85,442.943 $88,006.225 $90,646.417 $93,365.804 $96,166.781 $99,051.787 $102,023.336 |$105,084.038 ($108,236.556 [$111,483.658
Director 111 A-12 $81,893.137 $84,349.932 $86,880.433 $89,486.851 $92,171.457 $94,936.601 $97,784.700 $100,718.235 [$103,739.783 |$106,851.975 |$110,057.531 |($113,359.261 |$116,760.043 [$120,262.842 |[$123,870.721
Director IV A-13 $90,992.385 $93,722.153 $96,533.825 $99,429.840 $102,412.739 [$105,485.112 |$108,649.674 [$111,909.162 [$115,266.439 |$118,724.428 |$122,286.164 [$125,954.740 |$129,733.391 |$133,625.394 ($137,634.150
Associate Dean A-14 $101,102.641 |$104,135.725 |$107,259.803 [$110,477.588 |$113,791.911 |$117,205.673 |$120,721.848 |$124,343.501 [$128,073.810 [$131,916.024 |$135,873.503 ($139,949.708 |[$144,148.201 |$148,472.642 |$152,926.816

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY LEVEL PLACEMENT

POSITION TITLE

Vice President of Business Services
Vice President of Human Resources
Vice President of Instruction

Vice President of Student Services
Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness and Assessment
Provost/TVC and Career Education
Executive Dean Institutional Effectiveness and Strategic Intiative

Dean of Business Services

Dean of Information Technology

Dean of Instruction, Academic Programs

Dean of Instruction, Career Education

Dean of Instruction, Arts, Humanities & Social Science

Dean of Instruction, Math and Science
Dean of Instruction, Academic Computing,Technology & DE
Dean of Institutional Effect/PIng/Grants

Dean of Facilities Planning

Dean of Student Services, Atheletics & Student Outreach
Dean of Student Support Services & Counseling
Dean of Student Services, Matriculation & Student Outreach

Dean of Student Services (Fin Aid,Veterans, Talent, Upward, EOPS)
Associate Dean of Career Technical Ed

Associate Dean of Information Technology
Associate Dean of Career Education
Associate Dean of Instruction, Academic Programs
Associate Dean of Student Affairs & Equity

Director of Human Resources

Director of Campus Safety

Director of Distance Education

Director of Budget & Accounting
Director of Support Services and Risk Management
Director of Disabled Students Programs & Services
Director of Enrollment Services

Director of Institutional Research
Director of EOPS/CARE

Director of Studenty Equity

Director of Foundation, Institutional Advancement/Ext Rel
Director of Public Information

Director of Student Success & Support
Director of Financial Aid/Veteran
Director Adult Ed/Non Credit Programs
Director of Continuing Ed/Workplace Training
Director of Maintenace & Operation
Director of Child Development & Education

Director of CalWorks/TANF

Director of Talent Search Program
Director of Upward Bound Program

LEVEL
VP
VP
VP
VP
VP
VP

EX DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
DEAN
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-12
A-12
A-11
A-11

Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir IV
Dir Il
Dir Il
Dir Il

Dir Il
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