MT. SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

ADMINISTRATOR ANNUAL SALARY SCHEDULES (Effective 7/1/2021 - Board Approved 4/8/2021)

VICE PRESIDENT

STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5		
\$177,960.750	\$185,079.179	\$192,482.341	\$198,256.813	\$206,187.084		

EXECUTIVE DEAN

STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6
\$155,578.412	\$162,062.454	\$168,816.732	\$175,852.506	\$183,181.511	\$190,815.967

DEAN

STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6	STEP 7
\$134,135.395	\$138,159.443	\$142,304.245	\$146,573.365	\$150,970.560	\$155,499.390	\$160,164.675

DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS

POSITION	LEVEL	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6	STEP 7	STEP 8	STEP 9	STEP 10	STEP 11	STEP 12	STEP 13	STEP 14	STEP 15
Director I	A-10	\$66,333.441	\$68,323.444	\$70,373.149	\$72,484.347	\$74,658.880	\$76,898.647	\$79,205.609	\$81,581.766	\$84,029.227	\$86,550.098	\$89,146.601	\$91,821.005	\$94,575.640	\$97,412.901	\$100,335.285
Director II	A-11	\$73,703.830	\$75,914.945	\$78,192.403	\$80,538.175	\$82,954.318	\$85,442.943	\$88,006.225	\$90,646.417	\$93,365.804	\$96,166.781	\$99,051.787	\$102,023.336	\$105,084.038	\$108,236.556	\$111,483.658
Director III	A-12	\$81,893.137	\$84,349.932	\$86,880.433	\$89,486.851	\$92,171.457	\$94,936.601	\$97,784.700	\$100,718.235	\$103,739.783	\$106,851.975	\$110,057.531	\$113,359.261	\$116,760.043	\$120,262.842	\$123,870.721
Director IV	A-13	\$90,992.385	\$93,722.153	\$96,533.825	\$99,429.840	\$102,412.739	\$105,485.112	\$108,649.674	\$111,909.162	\$115,266.439	\$118,724.428	\$122,286.164	\$125,954.740	\$129,733.391	\$133,625.394	\$137,634.150
Associate Dean	A-14	\$101,102.641	\$104,135.725	\$107,259.803	\$110,477.588	\$113,791.911	\$117,205.673	\$120,721.848	\$124,343.501	\$128,073.810	\$131,916.024	\$135,873.503	\$139,949.708	\$144,148.201	\$148,472.642	\$152,926.816

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY LEVEL PLACEMENT

POSITION TITLE	<u>LEVEL</u>	
Vice President of Business Services	VP	
Vice President of Human Resources	VP VP	
Vice President of Instruction	VP	
Vice President of Student Services	VP	
Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness and Assessment	VP	
Provost/TVC and Career Education	VP	
Executive Dean Institutional Effectiveness and Strategic Intiative	EX DEAN	
Dean of Business Services	DEAN	
Dean of Information Technology	DEAN	
Dean of Instruction, Academic Programs	DEAN	
Dean of Instruction, Career Education	DEAN	
Dean of Instruction, Arts, Humanities & Social Science	DEAN	
Dean of Instruction, Math and Science	DEAN	
Dean of Instruction, Academic Computing, Technology & DE	DEAN	
Dean of Institutional Effect/Plng/Grants	DEAN	
Dean of Facilities Planning	DEAN	
Dean of Student Services, Atheletics & Student Outreach	DEAN	
Dean of Student Support Services & Counseling	DEAN	
Dean of Student Services, Matriculation & Student Outreach	DEAN	
Dean of Student Services (Fin Aid, Veterans, Talent, Upward, EOPS)	DEAN	
Associate Dean of Career Technical Ed	A-14	
Associate Dean of Information Technology	A-14	
Associate Dean of Career Education	A-14	
Associate Dean of Instruction, Academic Programs	A-14	
Associate Dean of Student Affairs & Equity	A-14	D: N/
Director of Human Resources	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Campus Safety	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Distance Education	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Budget & Accounting	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Support Services and Risk Management	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Disabled Students Programs & Services Director of Enrollment Services	A-13 A-13	Dir IV Dir IV
Director of Emoliment Services Director of Institutional Research	A-13 A-13	Dir IV
Director of Institutional Nesearch Director of EOPS/CARE	A-13 A-13	Dir IV
Director of Studenty Equity	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Studenty Equity Director of Foundation, Institutional Advancement/Ext Rel	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Public Information	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Student Success & Support	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Financial Aid/Veteran	A-13	Dir IV
Director Adult Ed/Non Credit Programs	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Continuing Ed/Workplace Training	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Maintenace & Operation	A-13	Dir IV
Director of Child Development & Education	A-12	Dir III
Director of CalWorks/TANF	A-12	Dir III
Director of Talent Search Program	A-11	Dir II
Director of Upward Bound Program	A-11	Dir II
•		

Revised 5/2016